Name of of the PI/ Co- PI/Name of the person holding the Chair	Title of the research project, endowments, Research Chairs	Name of the funding agaency	Duration	Year of award or sanction	Amount in INR.
Dr. Javaid Igbal Khan	Do Rural Employment Programs contribute to confidence building in fragile Social Spaces? An evaluation study of MGNREGA in Jammu and Kashmir	Mahatma Gandhi National Council for Rural Education, Government of India, Hyderabad	1 Year	2022	3 Lakh
Dr. Javaid	A DECADE OF MGNREGA: PARTICIPATORY ASSESSMENTS AND WAY FORWARD - Jammu and	National Institute of Rural Development and	1 Voor		12 Lakh
	the PI/ Co-PI/Name of the person holding the Chair Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan	the PI/ Co- PI/Name of the person holding the Chair Do Rural Employment Programs contribute to confidence building in fragile Social Spaces? An evaluation study of MGNREGA in Jammu and Kashmir A DECADE OF MGNREGA: PARTICIPATORY ASSESSMENTS AND WAY FORWARD - Jammu and	Title of the research project, endowments, Research Chairs Do Rural Employment Programs contribute to confidence building in fragile Social Spaces? An evaluation study of MGNREGA in Jammu and Iqbal Khan A DECADE OF MGNREGA: PARTICIPATORY ASSESSMENTS AND WAY FORWARD - Jammu and Was in the funding agaency Name of the funding agaency National Institute of Rural Development and	the PI/ Co- PI/Name of the person holding the Chair Do Rural Employment Programs contribute to confidence building in fragile Social Spaces? An evaluation study of MGNREGA in Jammu and Iqbal Khan A DECADE OF MGNREGA: PARTICIPATORY ASSESSMENTS AND Dr. Javaid WAY FORWARD - Jammu and WAY FORWARD - Jammu and WAY FORWARD - Jammu and National Institute of Rural Development and	the PI/ Co- PI/Name of the person holding the Chair Do Rural Employment Programs contribute to confidence building in fragile Social Spaces? An evaluation study of MGNREGA in Jammu and Iqbal Khan A DECADE OF MGNREGA: PARTICIPATORY ASSESSMENTS AND Dr. Javaid WAY FORWARD - Jammu and National Institute of Rural Development and



महात्मा गांधी राष्ट्रीय ग्रामीण शिक्षा परिषद

Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education

(formerly National Council of Rural Institutes)





F.No. MGNCRE/AR-MI/2021-22 and 2022-23/0012

24.03.2022

To

Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan
Economics
University of Kashmir
Srinagar, Jammu and Kashmir

Sub: Sanction of MGNCRE Minor Action Research Project 2021-22 and 2022-23 – reg.

Ref: Your proposal dated 14.03.2022

Dear Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan,

Greetings from Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India!

With reference to your proposal cited and based on the recommendations of the committee, MGNCRE is pleased to sanction "Minor Action Research Project" on the proposed title ""Do Rural Employment Programs contribute to confidence building in fragile Social Spaces? An evaluation study of MGNREGA in Jammu and Kashmir"". The detailed guidelines along with terms and conditions for conducting this project are enclosed for your perusal.

You are hereby informed to communicate your acceptance and submit the copies of the application and annexures, duly forwarded by the competent authority of University/ Institute as per the terms and conditions within **Ten (10)** days from the date of receipt of this letter.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully Nagalakshmi.

(Dr.T.Nagalakshmi) Member Secretary

Copy to:

- 1. Private Secretary to Chairman MGNCRE
- 2. Assistant Director (R/N)
- 3. Accounts
- 4. File



COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

SANGHA RACHANA, 53 LODI ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110 003 (India)
Telephones: 91-11-24615383, 24611700, 24618660, 24692655, Fax: 91-11-24616061
<csdnd@del2.vsnl.net.in> www.csdindia.org

Ashok Pankaj Professor & Director director@csdindia.org

26/02/2019

Certificate

This is to certify that **Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan,** Sr. Assistant Professor, Department of Economics University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar, was the Principal Investigator and Lead Researcher in a project titled "A Decade of MGNREGA: Participatory Assessments and Way Forward' awarded to the Council for Social Development by National Institute of Rural Development (NIRD), Ministry of Rural Development (MoRD), Govt. of India. He was the Principal Investigator for the state report of J & K. Dr. Khan has also prepared a draft Report which would be sent to the state government and to the NIRD for further submission to the MoRD, Govt. of India.

(Ashok Pankaj)